Agenda ltem No.: 38.

Vegas

®Consent [ Discussion

i C, Annual Contract for Asphalt
hmended to: SOUTHERN NEVADA

ts Fund) - All Wards

\pprovalid

Dept./Division: Field Operations

PURPOSE/BACKGROUND:

On July 3, 2002 City Council approved the award of Bid No. 02.1762.03-RC, Annual
Requirements Contract for Asphalt Overlay to Southern Nevada Paving, Inc. This Modification
increases the contract amount from $2,800,000 to $3,560,000 and provides for infrastructure
improvements on Bruce Street and Torrey Pines Drive. Funding for this work is being provided
by the Regional Transportation Commission.

PCC: L.E. Davis
POC: Phil Langager - (702) 375-1279

RECOMMENDATION:

That City Council approve Modification No. 1 to Bid No. 02.1762.03-RC, Annual Requirements
Contract for Asphalt Overlay to Southern Nevada Paving, Inc. in the amount of $760,000.
Authority to execute the Modification is given to the Purchasing Manager per R-48-2006.

BACKUP DOCUMENTATION:
None

Motion made by GARY REESE to Approve Items 10-35 and 37-49 (correct consent agenda
items)

Passed For: 6; Against: 0; Abstain: 0; Did Not Vote: 1; Excused: 0

RICKI'Y. BARLOW, LOIS TARKANIAN, LARRY BROWN, OSCAR B. GOODMAN,
GARY REESE, STEVE WOLFSON; (Against-None); (Abstain-None); (Did Not Vote-STEVEN
D. ROSS); (Excused-None)



